

14 Bail Matters 601/2026
STATE Vs. KIRAN
FIR No.116/2024 (PREM NAGAR)

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Applicant in person.
Sh. Prakassh Manai Chaubey, Ld. Counsel for
complainant.
IO SI Arun Kumar in person.

Status report filed by the IO. Same is taken on
record.

Applicant submits that her counsel is not available.
Ld. Proxy counsel submits that main counsel is not
available.

Both the parties request for adjournment.

At joint request, put up on **08.04.2026**.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ASJ (Spl. FTC) : North-West
Rohini Courts / Delhi /01.04.2026