

18 Bail Matters 601/2026
STATE Vs. KIRAN
FIR No.116/2024 (PREM NAGAR)

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Sh. Raju Attulla, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant.
IO SI Arun Kumar in person.

This is the application for anticipatory bail of accused/applicant Kiran Devi.

Heard. It is submitted by the IO that the accused has not given the complete chain of documents.

The same is refused by Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant.

None appeared for the complainant in the present application since morning. IO to ensure the presence of complainant/his counsel on the NDOH.

Put up on **15.04.2026**. Interim order to continue till the NDOH. IO is bound down for the NDOH.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ASJ (Spl. FTC) : North-West
Rohini Courts / Delhi /08.04.2026