

15 Bail Matters 601/2026
STATE Vs. KIRAN
FIR No.116/2024 (PREM NAGAR)

15.04.2026

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Addl.PP for State.
Sh. Raju Atulla, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant.
Sh. Rahul Sang, Ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant.
IO SI Arun Kumar in person.

This is the application for anticipatory bail of accused/applicant Kiran Devi.

The accused/applicant claims herself in the possession of plot No.117, Khasra No.21/5, Laxmi Nagar, Prem Nagar-III and is relying upon alleged chain of documents. The complainant claims title in the plot No. 112/1 of the same Khasra number.

Considering the dispute between the parties, IO is hereby directed to file the detailed report as to the chain of documents initiated from admitted original owner and which chain of documents is found missing and forged.

IO to also file on record the copies of alleged chain of documents filed by both the parties separately on the NDOH.

Put up on **22.04.2026**. Till then interim order to continue.

Copy dasti.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ASJ (Spl. FTC) : North-West
Rohini Courts / Delhi /15.04.2026